and no later than one hundred and eighty ( I  80) calendar days prior tu the 
expiration of this Agreement, they shall commence negotiations for a new 
agreement for a new agreement to be effective beginning on the expiration date of 
this Agreement (“Subsequent Agreement”). 

If, within one hundred and thirty-five ( 135) calendar days of the designated start 
date of the negutiatjon referred to in Section 3.2, above, the Parties are unable to 
satisfactorily negotiate new terms, conditions and prices for a Subsequent 
Agreement, either Party may petition the Commission to establish appropriate

[...]

If Xspedius utilizes ?20NNECT:Enterprise Client for data fde transmission, purchase 
of the C0NNECT:Enterprise Client software will be the responsibility of Xspedius. 

ODUF Packing Specifications 

A pack will contain a minimum of one ( 1 )  message record or a maximum of ninety- 
nine thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine (99,999) message records plus a pack 
header record and a pack trailer record. One transmission can contain a maximum of 
ninety-nine (99) packs and a minimum of one ( I )  pack. 

The OCN, From RAO, and Invoice Number will control the invoice sequencing. The

[...]

equipment, including modems and software, that is required on Xspedius end for the 
purpose of data transmission will be the responsibility of Xspedius. 

- 
7.2.3 

7.3 Packing Specifications 

7.3.1 A pack will contain a minimum of one ( I )  message record or a maximum of ninety- 

nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (99,999) message records plus a pack header 
record and a pack t d e r  record. One ( 1 )  transmission can contain a maximum of 
ninety-nine (99) packs and a minimum of one (1)  pack. 

7.3.2 The OCN, From RAO, and Invoice Number will control the invoice sequencing.